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2019 IHF Men's Youth (U19) World Championship
North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage
(Minimum shot attempts: 18)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. NAGY Benedek Hungary 9 8 42/106 40% 4,67

2. DIEDRICH Lukas Germany 9 8 50/130 38% 5,56

3. PURIĆ Stipe Croatia 7 7 60/165 36% 8,57

4. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 7 46/129 36% 6,57

5. RUGHAVE Svend Bro Denmark 9 9 74/208 36% 8,22

6. RODRIGUEZ LARIO Roberto Spain 9 9 81/236 34% 9,00

7. GYORI Kristof Hungary 9 9 71/207 34% 7,89

8. CIROVIC Nikola Serbia 7 7 58/170 34% 8,29

9. STOSIC Darko  Serbia 7 6 22/65 34% 3,14

10. MOHAMED HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 9 9 87/260 33% 9,67

11. BERGH Linus Sweden 7 4 26/78 33% 3,71

12. NAMLI Asil Tunisia 7 6 62/192 32% 8,86

13. LARSEN Oliver Denmark 9 8 40/125 32% 4,44

14. VILLARREAL Juan Ignacio Argentina 7 7 59/185 32% 8,43

15. VUJOVIC Miljan Slovenia 7 7 49/154 32% 7,00

15. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 7 7 63/198 32% 9,00

17. ISHIHAMA Rui Japan 3 3 24/76 32% 8,00

18. CHANG Tsai Chih Chinese Taipei 7 6 36/116 31% 5,14

19. MAGALHAES Alexandre Portugal 9 9 57/184 31% 6,33

20. HOSSAMELDIN Momen Egypt 9 8 29/94 31% 3,22

21. KRISTENSEN Andre Bergsholm Norway 7 6 59/195 30% 8,43

22. LANGERUD Thomas Kristoffersen Norway 5 3 18/60 30% 3,60

23. VAZQUEZ PALMIERI Fausto Argentina 4 4 21/71 30% 5,25

24. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 7 7 13/44 30% 1,86

25. JURIČAN Jošt Slovenia 7 7 34/118 29% 4,86

26. JEPSEN Johannes Germany 9 9 51/179 28% 5,67

27. OSKARSSON Sigardur Dan Iceland 7 7 54/191 28% 7,71

28. GOUY Valentin France 9 9 49/174 28% 5,44

29. BOSCHIAN HEDBERG Victor Sweden 7 5 20/72 28% 2,86

30. OLIVEIRA Francisco Portugal 9 7 44/159 28% 4,89

31. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 7 39/142 27% 5,57

32. MAHFOOD Husain Bahrain 7 7 57/214 27% 8,14

33. FLOR DA SILVA Gustavo Brazil 7 7 38/143 27% 5,43

34. YAMURA Hiroto Japan 6 6 22/83 27% 3,67

35. LUČIN Fran Croatia 7 7 20/79 25% 2,86
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2019 IHF Men's Youth (U19) World Championship
North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Most saves

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots Av.S.

1. MOHAMED HOMAYED Abdelrahman Egypt 9 9 87/260 33% 9,67

2. RODRIGUEZ LARIO Roberto Spain 9 9 81/236 34% 9,00

3. RUGHAVE Svend Bro Denmark 9 9 74/208 36% 8,22

4. GYORI Kristof Hungary 9 9 71/207 34% 7,89

5. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 7 7 63/198 32% 9,00

6. NAMLI Asil Tunisia 7 6 62/192 32% 8,86

7. PURIĆ Stipe Croatia 7 7 60/165 36% 8,57

8. KRISTENSEN Andre Bergsholm Norway 7 6 59/195 30% 8,43

9. VILLARREAL Juan Ignacio Argentina 7 7 59/185 32% 8,43

10. CIROVIC Nikola Serbia 7 7 58/170 34% 8,29

11. MAHFOOD Husain Bahrain 7 7 57/214 27% 8,14

12. MAGALHAES Alexandre Portugal 9 9 57/184 31% 6,33

13. OSKARSSON Sigardur Dan Iceland 7 7 54/191 28% 7,71

14. JEPSEN Johannes Germany 9 9 51/179 28% 5,67

15. DIEDRICH Lukas Germany 9 8 50/130 38% 5,56

16. VUJOVIC Miljan Slovenia 7 7 49/154 32% 7,00

17. GOUY Valentin France 9 9 49/174 28% 5,44

18. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 7 46/129 36% 6,57

19. OLIVEIRA Francisco Portugal 9 7 44/159 28% 4,89

20. VALENZUELA Hugo Chile 7 7 43/191 23% 6,14

21. NAGY Benedek Hungary 9 8 42/106 40% 4,67

22. MOHAMMED Abbas Nigeria 7 7 40/168 24% 5,71

23. LARSEN Oliver Denmark 9 8 40/125 32% 4,44

24. HOLLOWAY Blaise Canada 7 7 39/210 19% 5,57

25. OKWOR Obinna Nigeria 7 7 39/142 27% 5,57

26. FLOR DA SILVA Gustavo Brazil 7 7 38/143 27% 5,43

27. CHANG Tsai Chih Chinese Taipei 7 6 36/116 31% 5,14

28. CHUANG Po-Hsiang Chinese Taipei 7 7 35/168 21% 5,00

29. JURIČAN Jošt Slovenia 7 7 34/118 29% 4,86

30. SIGMUNDSSON Svavar Iceland 9 9 34/142 24% 3,78

31. ALMOHAMMED Hassan Saudi Arabia 7 7 33/182 18% 4,71

32. TAKAGI Alexander Japan 7 7 30/120 25% 4,29

33. HOSSAMELDIN Momen Egypt 9 8 29/94 31% 3,22

34. EVANGELISTA Emanuel Brazil 7 7 26/109 24% 3,71

35. BERGH Linus Sweden 7 4 26/78 33% 3,71
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2019 IHF Men's Youth (U19) World Championship
North Macedonia (Skopje)

Goalkeeper statistics

Best saves percentage by position

Wing
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. KIZIKJ Marko North Macedonia 7 7 14/25 56,0%

2. MAHFOOD Husain Bahrain 7 7 15/31 48,4%

3. DIEDRICH Lukas Germany 9 8 10/21 47,6%

4. MOHAMMED Abbas Nigeria 7 7 18/39 46,2%

5. CIROVIC Nikola Serbia 7 7 16/37 43,2%

6. STOSIC Darko  Serbia 7 6 5/12 41,7%

7. GYORI Kristof Hungary 9 9 13/32 40,6%

8. BOSCHIAN HEDBERG 

Victor

Sweden 7 5 4/10 40,0%

9. JURIČAN Jošt Slovenia 7 7 7/18 38,9%

10. OLIVEIRA Francisco Portugal 9 7 5/13 38,5%

7m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. VUJOVIC Miljan Slovenia 7 7 6/12 50,0%

2. LANGERUD Thomas 

Kristoffersen

Norway 5 3 6/13 46,2%

3. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 7 5/12 41,7%

4. CIROVIC Nikola Serbia 7 7 5/13 38,5%

5. OSKARSSON Sigardur

Dan

Iceland 7 7 7/19 36,8%

6. PETKOVSKI Andrej North Macedonia 7 7 4/12 33,3%

7. KRISTENSEN Andre 

Bergsholm

Norway 7 6 6/19 31,6%

7. VALENZUELA Hugo Chile 7 7 6/19 31,6%

9. VILLARREAL Juan 

Ignacio

Argentina 7 7 6/20 30,0%

10. LARSEN Oliver Denmark 9 8 5/17 29,4%

9m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. BERGH Linus Sweden 7 4 14/22 63,6%

2. RODRIGUEZ LARIO 

Roberto

Spain 9 9 55/97 56,7%

3. ISHIHAMA Rui Japan 3 3 13/23 56,5%

4. NAGY Benedek Hungary 9 8 27/49 55,1%

5. VILLARREAL Juan 

Ignacio

Argentina 7 7 32/59 54,2%

6. KRISTENSEN Andre 

Bergsholm

Norway 7 6 33/66 50,0%

6. GYORI Kristof Hungary 9 9 36/72 50,0%

8. RUGHAVE Svend Bro Denmark 9 9 38/79 48,1%

9. LARSEN Oliver Denmark 9 8 21/44 47,7%

10. STOSIC Darko  Serbia 7 6 8/17 47,1%

6m
(Minimum shot attempts: 9)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. CHANG Tsai Chih Chinese Taipei 7 6 11/22 50,0%

2. BOLZINGER Charles France 7 7 10/23 43,5%

3. PURIĆ Stipe Croatia 7 7 15/38 39,5%

4. MOHAMED HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 9 9 15/41 36,6%

5. PETKOVSKI Andrej North Macedonia 7 7 4/12 33,3%

6. VILLARREAL Juan 

Ignacio

Argentina 7 7 11/37 29,7%

7. CIROVIC Nikola Serbia 7 7 7/24 29,2%

8. BOSCHIAN HEDBERG 

Victor

Sweden 7 5 5/18 27,8%

9. HOSSAMELDIN 

Momen

Egypt 9 8 4/15 26,7%

10. JEPSEN Johannes Germany 9 9 5/19 26,3%

Breakthrough
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. PURIĆ Stipe Croatia 7 7 9/17 52,9%

2. HUSSAIN ABO ALWAH 

Jihad

Saudi Arabia 4 4 2/4 50,0%

3. LEROY Elliot Canada 7 4 3/8 37,5%

4. RUGHAVE Svend Bro Denmark 9 9 11/33 33,3%

5. CHANG Tsai Chih Chinese Taipei 7 6 7/23 30,4%

6. BELKAIED Yassine Tunisia 7 7 3/10 30,0%

7. MOHAMED HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 9 9 16/59 27,1%

8. DIEDRICH Lukas Germany 9 8 4/15 26,7%

Fastbreak
(Minimum shot attempts: 4)

# Player Team G P Saves/Shots

1. OLIVEIRA Francisco Portugal 9 7 4/9 44,4%

2. MAGALHAES 

Alexandre

Portugal 9 9 7/16 43,8%

3. YAMURA Hiroto Japan 6 6 3/9 33,3%

3. STOSIC Darko  Serbia 7 6 2/6 33,3%

5. MOHAMED HOMAYED 

Abdelrahman

Egypt 9 9 3/10 30,0%

6. RUGHAVE Svend Bro Denmark 9 9 4/14 28,6%

6. ISHIHAMA Rui Japan 3 3 2/7 28,6%

8. TAKAGI Alexander Japan 7 7 3/11 27,3%


